

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0737  
 HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
 99X324  
 PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	37,100.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	89,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	9.0000	m2	20.0000	90.0000	58.0000	50.0000
			180.00	810.00	522.00	450.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	291.0000	m	7.0000	7.0500	7.7500	8.0000
			2,037.00	2,051.55	2,255.25	2,328.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	165.0000	200.0000
			400.00	300.00	330.00	400.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	2,040.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	3,000.00
GRADING						
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	2116.0000	m2	10.0000	20.0000	13.0000	11.0000
			21,160.00	42,320.00	27,508.00	23,276.00
7	FORCE ACCOUNT POSSIBLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	SHOULDER PREPARATION					
	19.0000	km	1,500.0000	1,470.0000	1,500.0000	1,800.0000
			28,500.00	27,930.00	28,500.00	34,200.00
DRAINAGE						
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.					
	57.5000	m	85.0000	88.0000	72.5000	36.0000
			4,887.50	5,060.00	4,168.75	2,070.00
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.					
	34.0000	m	90.0000	105.0000	85.0000	40.0000
			3,060.00	3,570.00	2,890.00	1,360.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY	: SR 122	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 122	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., 1
	HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK	2001 NE JOHNSON RD	2000 E BEECH ST	1900 - 118TH AVE SE
	99X324	98531-1964	98901-2147	
PROJECT	: STPF-0122(014)	CENTRALIA WA 985310699	YAKIMA WA 989091268	BELLEVUE WA 980054699
COUNTY(S)	: LEWIS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 290.0000	t	30.0000 8,700.00	30.2000 8,758.00	19.0000 5,510.00	25.0000 7,250.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
12	ASPHALT CRS2P 354.0000	t	200.0000 70,800.00	241.6300 85,537.02	285.0000 100,890.00	400.0000 141,600.00
13	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.4000	t	400.0000 960.00	300.0000 720.00	265.0000 636.00	330.0000 792.00
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,230.00	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,230.00
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 29.2000	t	325.0000 9,490.00	400.0000 11,680.00	265.0000 7,738.00	330.0000 9,636.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
16	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 12.5 TO 6.30 MM 1978.0000	m3	32.0000 63,296.00	40.0000 79,120.00	33.0000 65,274.00	38.0000 75,164.00
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 6.30 TO 0 MM 37.0000	m3	35.0000 1,295.00	40.0000 1,480.00	20.0000 740.00	38.0000 1,406.00
18	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 12.0000	HR	80.0000 960.00	60.0000 720.00	80.0000 960.00	50.0000 600.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
19	CRACK SEALING EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 325.0000	t	50.0000 16,250.00	41.5100 13,490.75	68.0000 22,100.00	54.0000 17,550.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737  
 HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
 99X324  
 PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 546.0000	t	60.0000 32,760.00	70.0000 38,220.00	75.0000 40,950.00	80.0000 43,680.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 58-2; 360.0000	t	40.0000 14,400.00	41.5100 14,943.60	58.0000 20,880.00	42.0000 15,120.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC						
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 23.0000	m	60.0000 1,380.00	51.8000 1,191.40	57.0000 1,311.00	55.0000 1,265.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 292.0000	m	40.0000 11,680.00	47.9000 13,986.80	52.0000 15,184.00	50.0000 14,600.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 8.0000	m	50.0000 400.00	53.7000 429.60	59.0000 472.00	55.0000 440.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 12.2000	m	300.0000 3,660.00	360.0000 4,392.00	396.0000 4,831.20	400.0000 4,880.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 8,800.00	1,250.0000 10,000.00	1,375.0000 11,000.00	1,400.0000 11,200.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	900.0000 3,600.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	1,875.0000 20,625.00	2,000.0000 22,000.00	1,900.0000 20,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 122	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., 1
HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK	2001 NE JOHNSON RD	2000 E BEECH ST	1900 - 118TH AVE SE
99X324	98531-1964	98901-2147	
PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)	CENTRALIA WA 985310699	YAKIMA WA 989091268	BELLEVUE WA 980054699
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 9.0000	EACH	800.0000 7,200.00	605.0000 5,445.00	665.0000 5,985.00	650.0000 5,850.00
32	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL COMPONENTS EST.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 447.0000	EACH	24.0000 10,728.00	19.5000 8,716.50	21.0000 9,387.00	20.0000 8,940.00
34	PAINT STRIPE 38200.0000	m	0.3000 11,460.00	0.2400 9,168.00	0.2600 9,932.00	0.2600 9,932.00
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 62.0000	EACH	10.0000 620.00	12.0000 744.00	13.2000 818.40	15.0000 930.00
36	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 60.0000	m	5.0000 300.00	8.0000 480.00	8.8000 528.00	10.0000 600.00
37	PAINTED STOP BAR 110.0000	m	9.0000 990.00	9.0000 990.00	10.0000 1,100.00	10.0000 1,100.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	60.0000 240.00	75.0000 300.00	82.0000 328.00	100.0000 400.00
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 7.6000	HUND	350.0000 2,660.00	300.0000 2,280.00	330.0000 2,508.00	400.0000 3,040.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 12690.0000	m	0.3000 3,807.00	0.3500 4,441.50	0.3500 4,441.50	0.2500 3,172.50
41	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		4,200.00	5,200.00	6,000.00	7,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737  
 HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
 99X324  
 PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.						
			2,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
43	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 200.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	34.0000	36.0000	
			8,000.00	9,000.00	6,800.00	7,200.00	
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 800.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	31.0000	30.0000	
			28,000.00	28,000.00	24,800.00	24,000.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 40.0000	DAY	65.0000	45.0000	25.0000	40.0000	
			2,600.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	32.0000	30.0000	
			16,000.00	14,000.00	12,800.00	12,000.00	
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 77.6700	m2	100.0000	50.0000	85.0000	80.0000	
			7,767.00	3,883.50	6,601.95	6,213.60	
OTHER ITEMS							
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.						
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.						
			1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
50	MINOR CHANGE CALC						
			-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/11/2000  
TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737  
HWY : SR 122  
TITLE : SR 122  
HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
99X324  
PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
51	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$482,495.50</u>	<u>\$541,612.22</u>	<u>\$544,308.05</u>	<u>\$629,373.10</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
 99X324  
 PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION			
		L.S.		
			37,100.00	75,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT			
	9.0000	m2	20.0000	75.0000
			180.00	675.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	291.0000	m	7.0000	7.0500
			2,037.00	2,051.55
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000
			400.00	300.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM			
		L.S.		
			2,040.00	7,500.00
GRADING				
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	2116.0000	m2	10.0000	12.9000
			21,160.00	27,296.40
7	FORCE ACCOUNT POSSIBLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL			
		EST.		
			1,000.00	1,000.00
8	SHOULDER PREPARATION			
	19.0000	km	1,500.0000	1,500.0000
			28,500.00	28,500.00
DRAINAGE				
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.			
	57.5000	m	85.0000	70.0000
			4,887.50	4,025.00
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.			
	34.0000	m	90.0000	95.0000
			3,060.00	3,230.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING				
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 290.0000	t	30.0000 8,700.00	35.0000 10,150.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
12	ASPHALT CRS2P 354.0000	t	200.0000 70,800.00	390.0000 138,060.00
13	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.4000	t	400.0000 960.00	350.0000 840.00
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,230.00	1,230.00
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 29.2000	t	325.0000 9,490.00	330.0000 9,636.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT				
16	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 12.5 TO 6.30 MM 1978.0000	m3	32.0000 63,296.00	38.0000 75,164.00
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 6.30 TO 0 MM 37.0000	m3	35.0000 1,295.00	38.0000 1,406.00
18	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 12.0000	HR	80.0000 960.00	50.0000 600.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
19	CRACK SEALING EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 325.0000	t	50.0000 16,250.00	57.3500 18,638.75



PS&E JOB NO: 99X324      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815      REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0737  
 HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
           HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
 99X324  
 PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 546.0000	t	60.0000 32,760.00	79.9000 43,625.40
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 58-2; 360.0000	t	40.0000 14,400.00	50.7000 18,252.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC				
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 23.0000	m	60.0000 1,380.00	51.8000 1,191.40
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 292.0000	m	40.0000 11,680.00	47.9000 13,986.80
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 8.0000	m	50.0000 400.00	53.7000 429.60
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 12.2000	m	300.0000 3,660.00	360.0000 4,392.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 8,800.00	1,250.0000 10,000.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	900.0000 3,600.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	1,875.0000 20,625.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122  
 TITLE : SR 122  
 HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3200 113TH AVE SW

99X324  
 PROJECT : STPP-0122(014)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL			
	9.0000 EACH		800.0000	605.0000
			7,200.00	5,445.00
32	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL COMPONENTS			
	EST.		500.00	500.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST			
	447.0000 EACH		24.0000	19.5000
			10,728.00	8,716.50
34	PAINT STRIPE			
	38200.0000 m		0.3000	0.2400
			11,460.00	9,168.00
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING			
	62.0000 EACH		10.0000	12.0000
			620.00	744.00
36	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE			
	60.0000 m		5.0000	8.0000
			300.00	480.00
37	PAINTED STOP BAR			
	110.0000 m		9.0000	9.0000
			990.00	990.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW			
	4.0000 EACH		60.0000	75.0000
			240.00	300.00
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2			
	7.6000 HUND		350.0000	300.0000
			2,660.00	2,280.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			
	12690.0000 m		0.3000	0.2500
			3,807.00	3,172.50
41	PERMANENT SIGNING			
	L.S.		4,200.00	5,200.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/11/2000

\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005815 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122  
TITLE : SR 122  
HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
3200 113TH AVE SW

99X324  
PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
	L.S.			
			2,000.00	2,500.00
43	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000
			8,000.00	9,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	800.0000	HR	35.0000	34.0000
			28,000.00	27,200.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE			
	40.0000	DAY	65.0000	100.0000
			2,600.00	4,000.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	400.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000
			16,000.00	16,000.00
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	77.6700	m2	100.0000	100.0000
			7,767.00	7,767.00
	OTHER ITEMS			
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			
	EST.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
	EST.			
			1.00	1.00
50	MINOR CHANGE			
	CALC			
			-3.00	-3.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/11/2000  
TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO: 99X324      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005815      REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0737

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 122  
TITLE : SR 122  
          HUNTTING RD VIC TO MOSSYROCK  
  
          99X324  
PROJECT : STPF-0122(014)  
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
3200 113TH AVE SW  
  
OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

51	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		
			1,000.00	1,020.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$482,495.50</u>	<u>\$629,885.90</u>